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Head of Secondary Message

Hello all,

This week has really seen DIA Secondary Students
leading the way when it comes to international and
regional competitions. They have been flying high
at the World School Games, showcasing their
sporting prowess and ensuring DIA are the team to
beat. Our Under 13th are Champions of the WSG -
Go Wolves!

Students have also applied their amazing critical
thinking and problem-solving skills at the First Lego
League with teams now progressing to the UAE
round in March.

The Year 11 Personal Project Exhibition was one of
our best yet! Such creativity and passion went into
each and every project and we were all blown away
with the breadth of topics, the application of skills
and their ability to be self-directed Ilearner,
responsible for the planning, and execution of such
wonderful projects! Read one for more info!

A massive thank you for all you have sent in items or
donated for the Earthguake appeal. We have had a
superb response with all boxes being delivered to
the Red Cresent. | will update you on the total in the
next newsletter.

On a personal note, both the Principal and | had the
opportunity to meet the Director General of the IB -
Mr Olli-Pekka Heinonen this week as he visited the
UAE to meet with government official. Great
moment and wonderful discussions on the future
developments of the IB.



Key Information

Monday 27 February - Thursday 02 March

Literacy Week Celebrations

Please see the information provided towards the end of this
newsletter - there is a lot happening! Please note that Thursday
02 March will be a non-uniform day. Students should come to
school dressed as their favorite book character!

Tuesday 28 February

Year 13 Art Exhibition

Join us to celebrate the artistic creations of our Year 13 Visual
Arts students.

Friday O3 March

Online Parent-Teacher Conferences

There will be no school for students on this day. Please use the
online booking system to reserve your meeting. Contact
helpdesk@diadubai.com with any technical issues.

Monday 06 March

Online Parent-Teacher Conferences

There will be no school for students on this day. Please use the
online booking system to reserve your meeting. Contact
helpdesk@diadubai.com with any technical issues.

Friday 10 March, 11:00 to 15:00

Padia Flea Market

Join us as we bring our community together for a day of fun,
shopping and laughter! Please see information shared via PADIA
representatives for more information.
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PERSONAL
PROJECT

Our Year 11 students held their
Personal Project Exhibition this
week.

We would like to thank them
for their hard work and
dedication over the course of
this project.

We would also like to thank all
of the parents who joined us to
celebrate with them.

We'll post a full recap of the
event in the next newsletter
with links to videos of the
Exhibition.




IN GELEBBATION OF

Week

THE SEGONDARY ENGLISH DEPARTMENT IS ORGANIZING:

.

ks ' :

Student-led
Workshops

and Read : favorite book
: character
Author Visit for Year Secondary-Primary

#Community



#Wellbeing

NextGen @ The Circuit Factory will include a circuit class, a
nutrition workshop, and a wellbeing workshop. The goal at NextGen
for Schools is to give children the knowledge and confidence to
make better food and lifestyle choices for themselves.
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sees teams from around the world

compete in Swimming, Athletics and
Football
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w I I EMIRATES

DURING LUNGH TIME IN THE ENGLISH GORRIDOR!

Poetry Writing/How Drama
to Publish your First Workshop/Script

Design a Book Cover
book Writing

Run by published Delivered by Year 12
authors Drama Students

https://forms.office.com/r/ mQHSIiQXFKF

Delivered by Year 9
Design Students

Wednesday March1

#Community EZaE



https://forms.office.com/r/mQHSiQXFKF

World Book
Day

DRESS UP AS YOUR FAVORITE BOOK GHARAGTER
THURSDAY MARGH 2ND

Remember to

bring your
favorite

book!

Theme:
Shakespeare
(Optional)

Photo booth in the
Quad to participate
in the competition
for Best Costume!

#Community



#Teaching&learning & Mathematics

We would like to thank the Mathemati

thelr recent focus on Inquiry-based
world applications of mathematics.

cs Department for
earning and real-
t Is great to see

students applying their knowledge and understanding In
creative ways! Please see the images below of the
outstanding work created by some Year 8 students.
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picture of a bunch of
mountains with a lake in
front, looking at the
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triangle, the black triangle
shows where the triangle
in the picture is.



#Teaching&Learning & Mathematics
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Let’s celebrate diversity, cultures,

food, art, music & dance
@DIA Emirates Hills

PADI A

PASSIONATE ABOUT DIAO



?‘;z; - | ‘i\\F '
LK HNA\TIH
/DAY

RAFFLE

ENTER TO WIN
EXCITING

PRIZES! SELLING IN THE QUAD
AT LUNCH AND BREAK

STARTING MONDAY 13
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SPECIAL PRICE TO THE
STUDENT WHO SELLS
== THE MOST TICKETS!

MONELY GOLES TOWARDS
YR13 PROM!
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School Principal
Hitesh Bhagat
hiteshb@diadubai.com

Secondary School Senior Leadership

Head of Secondary
Michelle Puxty
michellep@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Years 7- 11
Michael Norton
michaeln@diadubai.com

Deputy Head
Claire

Head of Inclusion
Asha Karam
ashak@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Pastoral
Colin Leacy
colinl@diadubai.com

|B Coordinators

MYP Coordinator
Ruba Jeshi
rubaj@diadubai.com

DP Coordinator
Kanchi Das
kanchid@diadubai.com

Heads of Year

HoY 7
Donna Campbell
donnac@diadubai.com

HoY 8
Amy Dowling
amyd@diadubai.com

HoY Year 9
Stephen Cleary
stephenc@diadubai.com

HoY 11
John Aboaja
johna@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 11 HoY 12

Jennifer Agacy Dollour Toma
jennifera@diadubai.com dollourt@diadubai.com

Heads of Department

Arabic A
Reda Al Ashmawey
redaa@diadubai.com

Arabic B Islamic
Mohamed Nasr Ali Waleed Ahmed
mohamedn@diadubai.com waleeda@diadubai.com

Maths MYP
Asha Kumar
ashas@diadubai.com

Maths DP
Vidya Shriram
vidyas@diadubai.com

Science MYP
Mona Khreis
monak@diadubai.com

Humanities DP
Reena Tikku
reenat@diadubai.com

Language B MYP
Blanca Gonzales
blancag@diadubai.com

Language B DP
Yolaine Siko
yolaines@diadubai.com

Performing Arts
Blaine Mackessy
blainem@diadubai.com

Visual Arts
Veronica Richards
veronicar@diadubai.com

Media
Seon Lewis
seonl@diadubai.com

Important Contacts

College Counsellor 12-13
Rachana Sippy
rachanas@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 7-11
Stewart Pinkerton
stewartp@diadubai.com

Attendance Officer
Evelyn Pakatan
evelynp@diadubai.com

IT Support
helpdesk@diadubai.com

Accounts Department
accounts@diadubai.com

clairei@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 7 - 9
Susan McMechan
susanm@diadubai.com

Year 12-13
Inglis

Director of Sports
Mihail Kouzev
mihailk@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 10- 13
Gerhard Van Der Wal
gerhardv@diadubai.com

CP Coordinator
Neetu Rathore
neetur@diadubai.com

HoY 10
Naveen Tyagi
naveent@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 10
Shannon Meehan
shannonm@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 12
Diarmid Murphy
diarmidm@diadubai.com

HoY 13
Daniel Murphy
danielm@diadubai.com

English MYP
Maha Zaouil
mahaz@diadubai.com

English DP
Nagina Chaudry
naginac@diadubai.com

Science DP
Declan Alvaro
declana@diadubai.com

Humanities MYP
Mahua Paul
mahuap@diadubai.com

Design MYP
Somya Jajor
somyaj@diadubai.com

Design DP
Faryal Arsalan
faryala@diadubai.com

PHE
Fiona Turnbull
fionat@diadubai.com

Secondary Secretary
Marian Steyn
marians@diadubai.com
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Dream - Inspire - Achieve



